Single-phase CT current transformers Cat. Nos :
F8TB50/75/100/125/160/200/250 - F8TC250
F8TD400/600 - F8TE250/300/400/600 - F8TF800/1000
F8TG1000 - F8TJ1600/2000/3200
F8TK1600/2000/2500/3200/4000
Product information : IDP000059EN_01 Update : 17/08/2015 First release : 13/03/2015
1/6
Index Pages

F8TG1000 - F8TJ1600/2000/3200
F8TK1600/2000/2500/3200/4000
Product information : IDP000059EN_01                                           Update : 17/08/2015                                           First release : 13/03/2015
1. DESCRIPTION - USE
Closed-type single-phase current transformers.
Used with ammeters, electricity meters or measurement control units.
For mounting on copper or aluminium cables or busbars.
Provide a 5 A current at the secondary, proportional to the primary
current.
For fixing on a plate, on EN 60715 symmetrical rail or busbar.
Secondary connected by terminals or lugs.
Accuracy class 0.5 - 1 - 3
2. RANGE
Cat. Nos. Rating Equivalence to
old Cat. Nos.
F8TB50 50 F8/50
F8TB75 75 -
F8TB100 100 -
F8TB125 125 -
F8TB160 160 -
F8TB200 200 F8/200
F8TB250 250 F8/250A
F8TC250 250 -
F8TD400 400 F8/400A
F8TD600 600 F8/600A
F8TE250 250 F8/250B
F8TE300 300 F8/300B
F8TE400 400 F8/400B
F8TE600 600 F8/600B
F8TF800 800 F8/800
F8TF1000 1000 F8/1000A
F8TG1000 1000 F8/1000B
F8TJ1600 1600 -
F8TJ2000 2000 -
F8TJ3200 3200 -
F8TK1600 1600 F8/1600
F8TK2000 2000 F8/2000
F8TK2500 2500 F8/2500
F8TK3200 3200 F8/3200
F8TK4000 4000 F8/4000
3. OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Cat. Nos. F8TB50/75/100/125/160/200/250
47.5
Cat. Nos. F8TC250

F8TD400/600 : 300 g
F8TE250/300/400/600 : 320 g
F8TF800/1000 : 420 g
F8TG1000 : 750 g
F8TK1600/2000/2500/3200/4000 : 1300 g
F8TJ1600/2000/3200 : 1500 g
5.2 Insulation characteristics
Air-insulated dry-type transformer
Maximum insulation voltage : Um = 0,72 kV rms value
rated insulation voltage level : 3 kV rms value 50 Hz/1 min
Insulation class (EN 60044, EN 61869-1 et 2) : B
5.3 Usage conditions
Non-exposed installation (EN 60044, EN 61869-1 et 2)
Reference temperature : 23°C ± 1°C
Usage temperature : -25°C to 50°C except for F8TJ1600/2000/3200 -
F8TK1600/2000/2500/3200/4000 : -25°C to 40°C
Daily average temperautre : ≤ 30°C
Storage temperature : -40°C to 85°C
Relative humidity : ≤ 85%
Suitable for use in tropical climates